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DRESS CODE FOR FOREIGN TOURISTS


782.  SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN:


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to impose any dress code for foreign tourists arriving in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)


(a): No, Madam.


(b): Does not arise.


********

